
Altoona Curve (9-11) Bats Pos. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI SB

18 - Jared Triolo R 3B

5 - Nick Gonzalez R 2B

24 - Blake Sabol L DH

3 - Liover Peguero R SS

38 - Connor Scott L RF

39 - Aaron Shackelford L 1B

27 - Lolo Sanchez R CF

2 - Tucupita Marcano L LF

29 - Dylan Shockley R C

  Pitchers IP H R ER BB SO WP W/L Double Plays

44 - Carmen Mlodzinski (0-1, 5.28 ERA) 2B

3B

HR

Passed Balls

SH- SF-

2 - Tucupita Marcano, OF 19 - Noe Toribio, RHP 34 - Zach Matson, LHP Field Staff

3 - Liover Peguero, INF 23 - Kyle Nicolas, RHP 36 - Colin Selby, RHP 22 - Kieran Mattison, Manager

5 - Nick Gonzales, INF 24 - Blake Sabol, C 37 - JC Flowers, RHP 41 - Drew Benes, Pitching Coach

10 - Omar Cruz, LHP 26 - Austin Roberts, RHP 38 - Connor Scott, OF 25 - Jon Nunnally, Hitting Coach

12 - Carter Bins, C 27 - Lolo Sanchez, OF 39 - Aaron Shackelford, INF 35 - Stephen Morales, Bench Coach

13 - Will Matthiessen, INF 28 - Matt Fraizer, OF 44 - Carmen Mlodzinski, RHP 49 - Blake Butler, Performance Coach

14 - Bear Bellomy, RHP 29 - Dylan Shockley, C 50 - Mike Burrows, RHP Victor Silva, Athletic Trainer

15 - Travis MacGregor, RHP 30 - Andres Alvarez, INF 52 - Enmanuel Mejia, RHP Henry Torres, Strength & Conditioning Coach

17 - Tahanj Thomas, RHP 31 - Will Kobos, RHP *Oliver Garcia, RHP Dallas DeFrancesco, Video Manager

18 - Jared Triolo, INF 32 - Luis Ortiz, RHP *Quinn Priester, RHP * Denotes Player on Injured List

Akron RubberDucks (10-10) Bats Pos. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI SB

7 - Jose Tena L SS

11 - Yu Chang R 3B

4 - Brayan Rocchio S 2B

17 - Will Brennan L RF

13 - George Valera L CF

12 - Bo Naylor L DH

37 - Micah Pries L 1B

8 - Julian Escobedo L LF

38 - Eric Rodriguez R C

  Pitchers IP H R ER BB SO WP W/L Double Plays

47 - Hunter Gaddis (1-1, 4.91 ERA) 2B

3B

HR

Passed Balls

SH- SF-

1 - Daniel Schneemann, INF 12 - Bo Naylor, C 37 - Micah Pries, OF Field Staff

2 - Marcos Gonzalez, INF 13 - George Valera, OF 38 - Eric Rodriguez, C 24 - Rouglas Odor, Manager
4 - Brayan Rocchio, INF 15 - Logan T. Allen, LHP 41 - Kevin Kelly, RHP 35 - Owen Dew, Pitching Coach
6 - Victor Nova, INF 17 - Will Brennan, OF 43 - Kevin Coulter, RHP 16 - Junior Betances, Hitting Coach
7 - Jose Tena, INF 22 - Joey Cantillo, LHP 44 - Manuel Alvarez, RHP 28 - Mike Mergenthaler, Assistant Hitting Coach

8 - Julian Escobedo, OF 29 - Tanner Burns, RHP 45 - Nic Enright, RHP 27 - Juan De La Cruz, Bench Coach

9 - Seth Caddell, C 30 - Kyle Marmann, RHP 46 - Jerson Ramirez, RHP Jacob Legan, Athletic Trainter

10 - Daniel Espino, RHP 33 - Luis Oviedo, RHP 47 - Hunter Gaddis, RHP Tyler Grisdale, Strength & Conditioning

11 - Xzavion Curry, RHP 34 - Andrew Misiaszek, LHP Zach Block, Baseball Operations Fellow

11 - Yu Chang, INF 36 - Tim Herrin, LHP Denotes Player on Rehab Shad Gross, Home Clubhouse Manager

Altoona Curve at Akron RubberDucks -- Sunday, May 1, 2022 – 2:05 p.m. 
Umpires: HP: Ray Valero; 1B:  Michael Snover--CC; 3B: Evin Johnson


